FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/09 OMB 0851-0027 10-07-1998



100847967

U.S. Department of Commerce
Peters and Department Office
PATENT

1998 SEP 21 AM 9: 57

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPRIFINANCE

	PATENTS ONLY		
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type		
	, (		
x New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 9/21/98		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Mitsubishi Kasei Co	orporation 8 7 98		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Alexon-Trend, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 14000 Unity Street N.W. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Ramsey City	Minnesota 55903 Siale/County Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
0/05/1998 DHGUYEN 00000025 500300 5506151	OIL OI I INN OUN VIID I		
FC:581 40.00 CH			
	rage approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is enfimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Tradomerko Res Accionants With Advantage DAT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0546** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	er (414) 274-6578	
Name Stephen J. To	omassi, Esq.		
Address (line 1) c/o Sybron In	ternational Corporation		
Address (kine 2) 411 East Wisconsin Avenue			
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveyance doc chments.	cument # 3	
Application Number(s) or Pate	residit.	k if additional numbers attached	
	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	• • •	
Patent Application Num	5506151 Pal	tent Number(s)	
	[ ]		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicant.	cation was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P			
Enter PCT application nu		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of Properties			
ENG	er the total number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 500300	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	$\mathcal{M} \cdot \mathcal{M}$		
Stephen J. Tomassi, Esq		4/17/98	
Name of Person Signing	∨ Signature/	/ Date	

**PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0547** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this 7th day of August, 1998, by Mitsubishi Kasei Corporation, a company organized under the laws of Japan ("Assignor"), to Alexon-Trend, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and holds good and marketable title to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions described therein (collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to grant the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patent Rights; (ii) the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringements of the Patent Rights; (iii) any application which is a division, continuation, continuation in part of any of the applications listed on Schedule A or otherwise related to any of those applications and any counterparts of the foregoing filed in another country; (iv) any of the applications on which any of the patents listed on Schedule A were granted, any applications related to those applications and any counterpart of any of the foregoing filed in another country; (v) any patents which are the result of a reissue or reexamination of any of the patents listed on Schedule A or any of the patents issued from a patent application assigned herein. Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignor hereby warrants that it has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that it and its successors and assigns will, when requested, take all other lawful action necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights and interests herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

MITSUBISHI KASEI CORPORATION

By: <u>N. Tamura</u>
Title: <u>General Manager</u>

PATENT

REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0548

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

ALEXONTREND, INC.

By: State OF Wiscons n )

STATE OF Wiscons n ) ss

COUNTY OF Milwarker )

Nortyeshi Tamura , to me known to be the General Manager of Mitsubishi Kasei Corporation personally appeared before me this 7th day of August, 1998, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Mitsubishi Kasei Corporation, and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: permanent

2

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **PATENTS**

Jurisdiction	Patent No.
United States	5,506,151
European Community	667,529
Japan	7,253,430
China	1,111,016

3

QBMKE\4211272.1

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0550



September 17, 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Patent A

Patent Assignment

Mitsubishi Kasei Corporation to Alexon-Trend, Inc. Sybron International DOCKET NO. A-98-8331

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Assignment of Patent and Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only in regard to the above captioned matter. Please record same and return the original recorded document directly to this office. Authorization is hereby granted to withdraw \$40.00 from Deposit Account 500300 regarding this matter. The patent affected by this Assignment is as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	SYBRON INTERNATIONAL FILE
5,506,151	DE98-9065

Please date stamp the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard to acknowledge receipt of this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Linda K. Jansen

Legal Assistant

enclosures

PTASRCLR LJ4343LJ.LTR

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202, 414-274-6600, FAX 414-274-6561
NYSE SYMBOL: SYB

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0551